1111 1 9 2019 MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

This has reference to the herein Memorandum dated 26 June 2019 of **OIC Regional Director WILFREDO S. MALLARI, DPWH Region IV-B** endorsing the request for the approval of **Modification** of **District Engineer ALEJANDRO M. VENTILACION, Palawan 2nd District Engineering Office,** Antipuluan, Narra, Palawan of the project under FY 2019 general Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified			
and areas and an and an		Project De	escription			
UACS No. 3103061 Project ID: P00303						
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		al Road	001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			
Bridge - Construction of New Bridges			Bridge – Construction of New Bridges			
Punang Br. Along Pue	erto Princesa So	uth Rd.	Punang Br. Along Pu	uerto Princesa So	outh Rd.	
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P `000)	Allocation (+ '000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P `000)	Estimated Cost (P `000)	
CW1-Construction of Concrete Bridge: 301 square meters	oncrete 101.3737/ 29,400 ge: square meters 29,400		CW1-Construction of Concrete Bridge: 304.5 square meters	96.5517/ square meters	29,400	
EAO		600.00	EAO	S. Parenda II	600.00	
Total:		30,000.00	Total:		30,000.00	

Modification is necessary due to increase in physical target from 301 square meters to 304.5 square meters
due to bridge lengthen at 4.60m from the original bridge length considering allowance for the replacement
of the old bridge.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO Undersecretary for Operations in Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.6 APJ/RRB

1

Undersecretary for UPMO Operations and Technical Services Officer-In-Charge

> Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

> > WIN9F05755

Form for Modification Request

L. REGION IV- B (MIMAROPA)		2. DEO PALAWAN 2ND		3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT PALAWAN 2ND			
	B. ORIGINAL PROJ	ECT	C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT				
4. UACS (Unified Acco 310306100111000	ount Code Structure as de	efined in GAA)		-			
5. Project Id P00301379LZ							
6. Project Category 001: Ensure Safe and	/ d Reliable National Ro	ad System	5				
7. Sub-Program (P/ Bridge - Construction							
8. Operating Unit PALAWAN 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE				Change subject to DBM	approval)		
9. Type of Work (Er	nter Details for all Compo	onents below)	19. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Comp	onents below)		
Component ID	Component ID Type of Work		Component ID Type of Work				
CW1	Construction of	Concrete Bridge	CW1 =	Construction of Co	ncrete Bridge		
10. PROJECT DESCI Punang Br. along Puert	RIPTION (as recorded in o Princesa South Rd	n GAA)	20. PROJECT DESC Punang Br. along Puert	RIPTION (of the revised	project)		
11. ALLOTMENT (P'000) (as recorded in GAA) 30,000			21. REVISED ESTIMATED22. CAF (To be obtained from Financial Management office)COST (P'000) (Equal to, or lower than GAA allotment)Financial Management office)30,000XYES				
12. PHYSICAL TARG	GET (Enter Details for all	Components below)	23. PHYSICAL TAR	GET (Enter Details for all	Components below)		
Component ID	Target	Target Unit	Component ID	Target	Target Unit		
CW1	301	⁻ Square Meters (m2)	CW1	304.5	Square Meters (m2)		
a i			2				
13. UNIT COST (Ent	er Details for all Compon	ents below)	24. UNIT COST (Ent	er Details for all Compone	ents below)		
Component ID	Component Cost (P'000)	Target Unit Cost (P'000/Target Unit)	Component ID	Component Cost (P'000)	Target Unit Cos (P'000/Target Unit)		
P00301379LZ – CW1	29,400	97.6744 m2	P00301379LZ - CW1	29,400	96.5517 m2 /		
P0030137J9LZ – EAO	600	2.0688 m2	P00301379LZ – EAO	600	1.9704 m2		
	1			-			

....

•

į.

4

3

5

*

		\bigcirc	Form for Mo	dificatio	on Request				
14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defined in strict accordance with DO 65 Series 2014) Sofronio Española, Palawan		25. PROJECT WORK LOCAON (Must be defined in strict accordance with DO 65 Series 2014. Also complete "ANNEX A" for National							
		Road projects under OO-1 and LP) Sofronio Española, Palawan							
Start X	art X 9.0179 End X 9.0179			Start X 9.0179 End X 9.0179					
Start Y	118.0575	End Y	118.0575	Start Y	118.0575	End Y	118.0575		
15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable) Choose an item.			26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable) Choose an item.						
original pr			nplementing Office of the	proposed r	EMENTING OFF evised project) 2ND DISTRICT ENG		lementing Office of the		
17. PRO	JECT IMPLEMENT	ATION PLAN	(PIP)	28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)					
Planned Start DatePlanned End Date06/03/201907/08/2020			Planned Start Date 06/03/2019		Planned End 08/08/2020	Planned End Date 08/08/2020			
				29. OVERLAP? ⊠ NO □ YES		30. UNDER WARRANTY? ⊠ NO □ YES			
			D. ATTACHMENT	S & JUSTI	FICATIONS				
31. PRO	JECT IMPACT AN	ALYSIS ATTAC	HED? (For Flood Control F	Projects)					
32. TECH	 Modificat due to br 	ion is necessa	a detail in Bullet point form ry due to increase in p at 4.60m from the ori bridge.	hysical targ	get from 301 sq				
33. РНО □NO	TOS SUBMITTED								
34. A M	AP OF THE PROP	OSED PROJEC	WORK LOCATION SU	BMITTED					
	YES								

Form for Modification Request

	35. PF	REPARED BY:	
Name:	ZOSIMO D. VILLAROSA	Position:	ENGINEER II
Office: *	DPWH PALAWAN 2 ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE	Date:	
36. REV	IEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required)	3	8. REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name:		Name:	RENATO L. ESCUADRO
Position:	CHIEF, PLANNING AND DESIGN SECTION	Position:	CHIEF OF PLANNING DIVISION
Date:		Date:	<i>P</i> /
37. RECON		i) 39. F	RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name:	ALEJANDROM. VEDTILACION	Name:	WILFREDUS MALLARI
Position:	DISTRICT ENGINEER	Position:	OIC, REGIONAL DIRECTOR
Date:	3	Date:	2

Form for Modification Request

-

		-()					
UACS (Unified Account 0 310306100111000	Code Structure a	is defined in GAA)					
Project Id P00301379LZ							
	40. DPW	H OFFICE OF TH	IE UNDERSECRETAR	IES FOR OI	PERATIONS U	SE ONLY	
Category of Modification			 Change in Station Lim Change in Location Change in Operating Send to PS-PD to am does not comply with 	cal Errors Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget ocation Operating Unit (requires DBM approval) -PD to amend MYPS			
Primary Reason for R	equest (base	ed on Category	of Modification): (ch	ioose one)			
Category A	Category E	3	Category C	Catego	ry D	Adjustment (Must be no change to target or GAA line item)	
 □ Typographical error on Project Description □ Project Description needs items removed due to typo error □ Overlapping Section Work □ Change in station limits, due to increa or decrease in budg □ Change in Physical Target 		in station ue to increase ease in budget	 No such Barangay No such City/Municipality 	requ	nge in (IO), uiring a nge in the)	 Typographical error on Project Component Description Typographical error on other fields not included in, or not consistent with GAA Move funds between Project Components Add/delete Project Components Change of Itemized Project Component: Various Description Location Amount Target 	
	Revi	ewed by Offi	ice of the Unders	ecretary	for Opera	tions	
Name:	MANNY M. BUL	USAN / AGNES P. J	ACINTO				
Signature	ignature						
Position:	Technical Staff		V				
Date:	17	2/2014					
		41. DPWH	PLANNING SERVICE	OFFICE U	SE ONLY		
Category of Modifica (choose one)	ition	 Category B Category C Category D Adjustment 	 Typographical Errors Change in Station Lin Change in Location Change in Operating Send to PS-PD to am does not comply with 	nits, due to Unit (requir nend MYPS	es DBM approv		
		Rev	viewed by Planni	ng Servi	се		
Name:	Jame: GERARD M. LONGORIA			e:	MILAGROS C. MANAYSAY		
Signature	G	471/	Signa	ature:	me manangoay		
Position:	Regional Cod	ordinator	Posit	ion:	Chief of Pro	gramming Division	
Date:	7/3	2019	Date	:	7/3,	119 \$5	